
 

 

               GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

WEST CIRCLE, HOUSING DIRECTORATE 

(ERSTWHILE HOUSING CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE NO. II) 

PURTA BHAVAN (GROUND FLOOR),  

P.O-SREE PALLY, PIN-713103 

DIST.-BURDWAN 

PHONE NO.0342-2646311 

E-MAIL-sehcc2@gmail.com 

 

Memo No. 44/1W – 372         Dated : 15/01/2018 

 

3rd Corrigendum to e-NIT No. 14 of 2017-18 vide Memo No. 03/1W – 372 Dated 02/01/2018 of the 

Superintending Engineer, West Circle, Housing Directorate (erstwhile Housing Construction Circle No. II). 

 
TENDER REFERENCE NO. :-  WBHOUSING/SE/HCC-II/e-NIT-14/2017-2018 

 

Tender ID :- Tender ID :- 2018_HSD_146449_1 

 

Name of work : -    Construction of 5664 nos. of flat alongwith other amenities, at Dakshinkhanda Mouza at  

        Andal (BAPL Land) in Raniganj Area, Asansol under R.C.F.A. project at Raniganj. 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Description In Place of Please Read As 

1 Eligibility criteria for 
participation in the 
tender 
(1st Corrigendum of 
this e-NIT(Page No. 
2 Sl. No. 4) 
 
 

(b)     Bidder(s) must have satisfactorily 

           completed: 
A. Minimum one big housing project or 

any other building works of Rs. 250 
Crores or upto three housing project 
totaling Rs. 250 Crores, out of which 
1 (one) shall be of a minimum value 
of Rs. 100 Crores at any place(s) in 
India during the last 7 (seven) 
financial years ending on the last 
day of the month previous to the one 
in which the tender is invited (Civil 
& Electrical composite tender). OR 

B.        Intending tenderers should 
produce credentials of one single 
running work of similar nature 
which has been completed to the 
extent of 80% or more & value of 
which is not less than the Rs. 250 
Crore (Civil & Electrical composite 
tender). 

B) For Electrical works:-  
i) The bidder must have valid Electrical 

Contractor License with full time 
engagement of an Electrical 
Supervisor holding Supervisor 
competency on the parts 
1,2,3,4,5,6(A),6(B), 7(A), 7(B), 11 & 
12 or equivalent National 
Supervisors’ Certificate of 
Competency. [Self-attested scan 
copy of valid “Electrical Contractors 
License”, “Supervisors’ Certificate of 
Competency”, & Authentic Notarised 
documents regarding engagement of 
Electrical Supervisor as submitted to 
the Licensing Board, Govt. of West 
Bengal” required as Non statutory 
Documents]. 

ii) The prospective tenderers must have 
sufficient credential to participate in the 
Tender as per Notification bearing No. 

b)     Bidder(s) must have satisfactorily        

completed: 

A. Minimum one big housing project 

of Rs. 450 Crores or upto three 

housing project totaling Rs. 450 

Crores, out of which 1 (one) shall 

be of a minimum value of Rs. 150 

Crores at any place(s) in India 

during the last 7 (seven) financial 

years ending on the last day of 

the month previous to the one in 

which the tender is invited.  

                            OR 
B. Intending tenderers should 

produce credentials of one single 
running work of similar nature 
which has been completed to the 
extent of 80% or more & value of 
which is not less than the Rs. 450 
Crore (Civil & Electrical 
composite tender). 

B) For Electrical works:-  
i) The bidder must have valid 

Electrical Contractor License with 
full time engagement of an 
Electrical Supervisor holding 
Supervisor competency on the 
parts 1,2,3,4,5,6(A),6(B), 7(A), 
7(B), 11 & 12 or equivalent 
National Supervisors’ Certificate of 
Competency. [Self-attested scan 
copy of valid “Electrical 
Contractors License”, “Supervisors’ 
Certificate of Competency”, & 
Authentic Notarised documents 
regarding engagement of Electrical 
Supervisor as submitted to the 
Licensing Board, Govt. of West 
Bengal” required as Non statutory 
Documents]. 

 



04-A/PW/O/10C-02/14 dated 
18.03.2015 of Accounts Branch, PWD, 
Govt. of W.B. [Non Statutory 
Documents].  
N.B. Executed amount, Date of 

completion of project & detail 

communicational address of Client 

(Phone number preferred) must be 

indicated in the credential certificate. 

The BOQ/Work Schedule must be 

uploaded alongwith Completion 

Certificate as Non Statutory Documents. 

 

ii) The prospective tenderers must 
have sufficient credential to 
participate in the Tender as per 
Notification bearing No. 04-
A/PW/O/10C-02/14 dated 
18.03.2015 of Accounts Branch, PWD, 
Govt. of W.B. [Non Statutory 
Documents].  
N.B. Executed amount, Date of 
completion of project & detail 
communicational address of Client 
(Phone number preferred) must be 
indicated in the credential certificate. 
The BOQ/Work Schedule must 

 

All other details remain unchanged. 

 
 

 

             Superintending Engineer, 

West Circle, Housing Directorate 

      (Erstwhile Housing Construction Circle No. II) 

 

Memo No. 44/1(22)/1W – 372        Dated : 15/01/2018 

 

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information to the:- 

 

1) The Chief Engineer, Housing Directorate (In duplicate). 

 

2) The Joint Secretary, Housing Department for display on the Website of Housing Department. 

 

3) The Superintending Engineer, Housing Directorate, North Circle / South Circle / Western Circle No. I / 

II, Eastern Circle / Presidency Circle I & II, P.W.D., Superintending Engineer (Elec.), H&P, Works, PWD. 

 

4) The Executive Engineer, Housing Directorate, Siliguri Division/Malda Division/Kolkata South-I/  

Kolkata South-II/Kolkata North-I/Nadia Division/Burdwan Division/Bankura Division/Midnapore 

Division/ Electrical Division No.  I / II. 

 

5) Contractors’ Association Branch under certificate of posting. 

  

6) Notice Board. 

 

7) Estimating Branch of this office for information. 

 

             Superintending Engineer, 

West Circle, Housing Directorate 

      (Erstwhile Housing Construction Circle No. II) 

 

 

 


